

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/BPT.5/2018

Appellant : Shri Sanjay Kr. Medhi

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Principal, BHB College, Sarupeta, PO-

Sarupeta, Dist-Barpeta, Assam

Date of hearing : 21.04.2018

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA & AS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.04.2018

Both the SPIO and the Appellant are absent without information.

A Written Statement dated 17.04.2018 has been received from the SPIO-cum- Deputy Director, office of the Director, Higher Education, Assam presumably on behalf of the First Appellate Authority. It has been submitted that on receipt of the First Appeal, the Principal of the concerned college, namely BHB College, Sarupeta had been directed to provide the information, and that the Principal of the College has reported having furnished photocopies of documents as sought for.

In the absence of the Appellant or any Written Statement from him, it could not be determined as to whether he had received the same. However, considering the submission by the Respondents, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary IA & AS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BPT.5/2018/14-A

Dtd.21.04.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Principal, BHB College, Sarupeta, PO- Sarupeta, Dist- Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781 318 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Director of Higher Education, Kahilipara, Guwahati- 19 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Shri Sanjay Kr. Medhi, Advocate, Residence of Sarupeta, PO- Sarupeta, Dist- Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781 318 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission